NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS-(Continued)

   As of December 31,
   -----------------------------------
   2001   2002   As of June 30, 2003
   ----------   ----------------------   ---------------------
   NT$'000   NT$'000   US$'000   NT$'000   US$'000

Other Assets:
As reported under ROC GAAP   1,708,359   1,558,655   45,035   1,763,194   50,945
Consolidation of unconsolidated subsidiaries   2,756   1,184   34   1,970   57
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------  ---------
As adjusted under US GAAP   1,711,115   1,559,839   45,069   1,765,164   51,002
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========  =========

Goodwill:
As reported under ROC GAAP   -   -   -   -   -
Goodwill upon conversion of convertible bonds   325,302   325,302   9,399   325,302   9,399
Goodwill due to acquisition   98,268,000   98,268,000   2,839,295   98,268,000  2,839,295

Edgar Filing: UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP - Form 6-K

83

   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------  ---------
As adjusted under US GAAP   98,593,302   98,593,302   2,848,694   98,593,302  2,848,694
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========  =========

Accrued Expenses:
As reported under ROC GAAP   5,678,713   4,032,474   116,512   6,009,783   173,643
Consolidation of unconsolidated subsidiaries   (3,051)   1,575   46   2,168   63
Accrued interest for convertible bonds   -   490,545   14,173   521,643   15,072
Release from reacquisition of bonds   -   -   -   (106,416)   (3,075)
Compensation   -   6,365   184   2,781   80